wc11414.doc 1

ITEM NO.314 COURT NO.7 SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8-9 and 14 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECTION PIL

INDIA

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (for impleadment and modification/clarification filed by Ms. Ruchi Kohli and for bringing on record additional documents) WITH

I.A. NO.10 IN WP(C) NO. 114/2014(for impleadment and direction) I.A. Nos. 12 & 13 in WP(C) No.114/2014

(for impleadment and modification of interim order dated 16.5.2014)

Date: 22/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Amicus Curiae Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

In IA 10 Mr. Dilip Das, Adv. Anand Verma, Adv. Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv. Mr.

For Applicant(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

In IA 12 & 13 Mr. Tarun Patnaik, Adv. Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

For IA 8-9 & 14 Ms. Ruchi Kholi, Adv.

Maninder Singh, ASG For Respondent(s) Mr. Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.

For Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.09.25 13:58:10 IST

> Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv. Mr.

Reason:

Santavana Dwibedi, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

2 wc11414.doc

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 10, 12 and 13 in Writ Petition(C) No.114 of 2014. to Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the Central Empowered Committee.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel accepts notice, and seeks time, so as to enable him to obtain instructions in the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List after two weeks.

Instructions be obtained, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar