

ITEM NO.13 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 42 & 53/2015 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil)No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for modification and directions and office report)

Date: 22/04/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Sen, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.
Ms. Hina Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manas Ranjan Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.
For M/s Aura & Co.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(G.V. Ramana)
A.R. - cum - P.S.