

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

I.A.Nos.1 - Appln. for interim directions on behalf of Petitioner

I.A.Nos.2 - Appln. for permission to file addl. Documents on b/o
Petitioner

I.A.Nos.4 - Appln. for Intervention on b/o Pataniak Minerals

I.A.Nos.62 - Appln. for Modification b/o Pataniak Minerals

I.A.Nos.5 - Appln. for Intervention on b/o Gita Rani Mohanty

I.A.Nos.22 - Appln. for modification of Court's
Order dated 16.05.2014

I.A.Nos.68 - Appln. for permission to file Additional documents

I.A.Nos.6 - Appln. for Intervention on b/o Avin Jain

I.A.Nos.8&9 - Appln. for Impleadment & Modification of
Court's Order dated 16.05.2014 on b/o S.A. KareemI.A.Nos.14 - Appln. for permission to bring Addl documents
on record

I.A.Nos.10 - Appln. for Impleadment/Directions on b/o Orissa

Signature Not Verified

Manganese & Minerals

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.10.09

17:16:14 IST

Reason:

I.A.Nos.11 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Puran Chandra Sahu

I.A.Nos.12 - Appln. for Impleadment on b/o S.A. Haleem

2

I.A.Nos.13 - Appln. for modification of Court's Order
dated 16.05.2014

I.A.Nos.15 - Appln. for Impleadment on b/o National Enterprises

- I.A.Nos.16 - Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 16.05.2014 on b/o National Enterprises
- I.A.Nos.18 - Appln. for Impleadment on b/o D.R. Patanaik
- I.A.Nos.19 - Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 16.05.2014
- I.A.Nos.24 - Appln. for intervention on b/o M/s. Essel Mining & Industries
- I.A.Nos.39 - Appln. for direction on b/o M/s. Essel Mining Industries Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.63 - Appln. for permission to file Additional Documents on b/o M/s. Essel Mining & Industries
- I.A.Nos.25 - Appln. for intervention on b/o All Odisha Steel Federation
- I.A.Nos.26 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Aryan Mining & Trading Corpn. Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.27 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Kalinga Mining Corpn.
- I.A.Nos.28 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Khatau Narbheram & Co.,
- I.A.Nos.29 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Ghanashyam Misra 2 & Sons Pvt. Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.30 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Narayani Sons (P) Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.31 - Appln. for impleadment on b/o Hindustan Copper Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.32 - Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 16.05.2014
- I.A.Nos.33 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Pellct Manufacturer Assn. Of India
- I.A.Nos.34 - Appln. for directions on b/o Pellct Manufacturer Assn. Of India
- I.A.Nos.36 - Appln. for intervention on b/o H.G. Pandaya & Ors.
- I.A.Nos.37 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Aryan Mining & Trading Corpn
- I.A.Nos.38 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Midest Integrated Steel Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.40 - Appln. for directions on b/o M/s. Sarda Mines Pvt. Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.61 - Appln. for permission to file Additional documents in I.A.Nos.40 on b/o M/s. Sarda Mines Pvt. Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.41 - Appln. for intervention on b/o M/s. Sarda Mines Pvt. Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.42 - Appln. for modification of Courts Order dated 16.05.2014 on b/o M/s. Sarda Mines Pvt. Ltd.
- I.A.Nos.43 - Appln. for direction for extension of time on b/o State of Odisha
- I.A.Nos.44 - Appln. for impleadment on b/o Syed Najam Ahmed

I.A.Nos.45 - Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 16.05.2014 on b/o Syed Najam Ahmed

I.A.Nos.46 - Appln. for impleadment on b/o Kavita Agarwala

I.A.Nos.47 - Appln. for directions on b/o Kavita Agarwala

I.A.Nos.48 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Ramesh Prasad Sao

I.A.Nos.70 - Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 16.05.2014 on b/o Ramesh Prasad Sao

I.A.Nos.49 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Kamal Jeet Singh

I.A.Nos.50 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Prabodh Mohanty

I.A.Nos.51 - Appln. for modification of Order dt 16.5.2014 on b/o Prabodh Mohanty

I.A.Nos.52 - Appln. for intervention on b/o M/s Kaypee Enterprises

I.A.Nos.53 - Appln. for direction on b/o Steel Authority of India Ltd

I.A.Nos.64 - Appln. for permission to file Addl. Documents a/w Addl. Documents in I.A.Nos.53 on b/o Steel Authority of India Ltd

I.A.Nos.65 - Appln. for direction on b/o Steel Authority of India Ltd

I.A.Nos.54 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Lal Traders

4

I.A.Nos.57 - Appln. for intervention on b/o M/s Serajuddin & Co.

I.A.Nos.58 - Appln. for intervention on b/o M/s Gandha Mardan Sponge Industrial Pvt. Ltd.

I.A.Nos.69 - Appln. for modification of Order dt 16.5.2014 on b/o M/s Gandha Mardan Sponge Industrial Pvt. Ltd.

I.A.Nos.59 - Appln. for intervention on b/o Indrani Patnaik

I.A.Nos.60 - Appln. for impleadment on b/o M/s Tarini Minerals Pvt. Ltd.

I.A.Nos.66 - Appln. for modification of Order dt 16.5.2014 on b/o Jitendra Nath Patnaik

I.A.Nos.67 - Appln. for permission to file Additional Documents on b/o Jitendra Nath Patnaik

Date : 07/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Amicus Curaie Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Aparjita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For the parties : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sol. Genl. of India

Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Adv.
For Khaitan & Co.

5

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manas Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.
For M/s. Aura & Co., Advs.

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manas Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
For M/s. Aura & Co., Advs

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
Mr. K.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manas Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Aura & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manas Ranjan Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Aura & Co., Advs.

6

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.

Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunav Patnaik, adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh C. Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Pratap C. Mohapatra, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Goenka, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Elangbam P.S., Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andlay, Adv.

Ms. S.S. Shamschery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

7

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saraswat Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Siongh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
For M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order in all the applications except I.A.Nos.57 and 59:

For disposal of all the applications that are listed before us today, we need the assistance of Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned amicus curiae, in preparing a tabular form, inter alia indicating the number of application(s), the nature of relief(s) sought in the application(s) and the remarks of the Central Empowered Committee (for short 'the Committee'), if any, on those reliefs.

Since there are large number of applications pending before us for urgent orders, we request the Committee to devote its time and prepare the tabular form as desired by us and submit the same before us within three weeks' time from today.

After preparing the said table, Shri Rao, learned amicus curiae would supply a copy of the same to all the learned counsel, who have filed the applications before this Court.

List the matter on 5th November, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar