

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention on behalf of M/s.Serajuddin & Co.  
and intervention on behalf of Indrani Patnaik)

Date : 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. (a.c.)  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (a.c.)  
Ms. Aparjita Singh (a.c.), Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sol. Genl. of India  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

applicant(s) Mr. Anil B. Divan Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

applicant(s) Mr. Anil B. Divan Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr.Anand Varma, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr.E.C.Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.  
For M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh,Adv.

M/s. Aura & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms.Himanshi Andley,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms.Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr.Saraswat Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kr.Panda, sr.Adv.  
Mr.Satyabrata Panda,Adv.  
Mr.Manoranjan Paikray, Adv.  
Mr.Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Charanjeet Kaur)  
AR-cum-PS