SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A.NO.70 of 2015 AND I.A. NO.73 OF 2015

IN

I.A. NO.70 OF 2015

IN

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniom, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List I.A. No.70 of 2015 and I.A. No.73 of 2015 along with other applications tomorrow on Friday,  $19^{\rm th}$  February, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master