ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.39, 86 & I.A. Nos.63, 71, 74, 77 & 78 in I.A. No.39 In Whit Potition (Civil) No. 114/2014

Writ Petition (Civil) No.114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (.C) No.23644/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.26984-26985/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/11/2016 These applications wer called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (N/P)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Mr. Rishad A. Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichangizan Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anish Agrwal, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Kudrat Dev, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Swarpurna Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi D., Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnakik, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohpatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 18th January, 2017.

Pleadings from all angles shall be completed by that date. Learned counsel for the parties shall file the written notes/submissions.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, learned Amicus Curiae shall file a comprehensive compilation which shall contain the controversy in essentiality and the orders passed by the High Courts, wherever they exist, and how they are to be dealt with. All the interlocutory applications shall be listed on that day, but that does not necessarily mean that the interlocutory applications are to be heard first and the writ petition later.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master