

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and modification of court's order dated 16.05.2014 and permission to file additional documents and extension of time and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23644/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 26984-26985/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 194/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 18/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. D. Banerji, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

194/2014

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, *Amicus*

Ms. Aparajita Singh, *Amicus*

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, *Amicus*

UOI

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

FIMI

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varna, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Indrani Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

I.A. 22, 68, 75, 85

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhanjay Misra, Adv.

23644/2016

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

I.A. 69, 83, 88

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

I.A.40,42,61

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

I.A. 62,84

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

I.A. 51,82,89

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

I.A.13,18

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

I.A. 15-16

Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. S. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

I.A.70

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Aura & Co.

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Kudrat Dev, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.L. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Ms. Akhila J., Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 114/2014 and W.P.(C) No. 194/2014

The Registry will prepare a list of all the pending IAs and the prayer made in each of the IAs .

The Registry will also number each IA separately and will not follow the practice of registering an IA in an IA. Needful be done within three weeks from today.

Learned *Amicus* says that his office will assist the Registry in preparing the list of all the pending IAs and separately numbering them.

We request learned *Amicus* to submit a brief note on the issues pending in this case so that it will assist the Court in arriving at an early decision in the matter.

Similarly, learned counsel for the applicants may also file a brief note on all the issues.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India says that he would like to file an affidavit. He may do so within a week.

List the matters for hearing on 20.02.2017 from which date it will be taken up for continuous hearing till the matters are disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 23644/2016 and SLP(C) No. 26984-26985/2016

List the matters on 30.01.2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master