

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: AMOUNT REGARDING HONORARIUM OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS AS DIRECTED
VIDE COURT'S ORDER DT. 22.11.2017

Date : 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Amicus Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Tata Steels Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Prashanti Pasupuleti, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manas Ranjan Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lalitendu Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Agarwal, Adv.
For M/s Aura & Co.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Singh Ashiya, Adv.

Kaypee

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mugdha Pande, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

SAO

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Sarda Mines

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

JSPL

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/S Khaitan And Co.

Essel Mining

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

For M/S Khaitan And Co.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
 Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
 Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Odisha

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

I.A. No. 39

Mr. Baswa P. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Manas Ranjan Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Lalitendu Mohapatra, Adv.
 For M/S. Aura And Co.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

135598

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Angi Babu, Adv.
 Mr. Neelesh Singh Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Rajender Kumar, Adv.

OMC

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

FIMI

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

SAIL

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhanjay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the State of Odisha that there was some misunderstanding and Rs.62 lacs has been deposited by the lessees.

No orders are required to be passed in this regard.

It is mentioned that in the order dated 14.12.2017, the word 'cleaning' may be read as 'screening'. It is ordered accordingly.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER