SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

I.A. Diary No.5 of 2018 In Writ Petition (Civil) No.114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. Diary No.6/2018 in W.P.(C) No.114/2014

Date: 04-01-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

for Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 8th January, 2018, subject to curing of defects, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**