www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.4 SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 9110 AND 9117/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LTD.)

Date: 15-02-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State Ms.Kirti R. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

9110 & 9117 Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

2

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Richa Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

for M/s Khaitan and Company,

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

These applications pertain to the resumption of mining by the applicant (M/s.Essel Mining And Industries Ltd.).

The applicant is the mining lease holder in respect of the mines at Jilling-Langalotta, Koira and Kasia. These applications pertain only to the Jilling-Langalotta and Koira mines.

It is stated by learned counsel for the applicant and this is not in dispute that whatever amounts are due in terms of the judgment of this Court dated 2nd August, 2017 along with interest with regard to the Jilling-Langalotta, Koira and Kasia mines have been paid. There was some delay in making the payment and that delay was attributable to the fact that the demand notice was issued on 26th December, 2017. For this reason, we did not require the applicant to pay interest on the delayed payment.

Under these circumstances, the State of Odisha may permit the applicant to resume mining in the Jilling-Langalotta and Koira mines.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Learned counsel for the applicant says that insofar as the Kasia mines is concerned all clearances have not yet been obtained and, therefore, the question of permitting resumption of mining in Kasia mines does not arise for the present.

3

Both the applications stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

COMMON CAUSE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

IA NO. 135416/2017 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY A.C.)

Date: 15-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv. Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State

Ms.Kirti R. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

21415

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Parija, Sr. Adv.

5

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the application on 23rd February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 21415/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S SERAJUDDIN AND CO.)

Date: 15-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv. Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State

Ms.Kirti R. Mishra, AOR Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

21415

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Parija, Sr. Adv.

7

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv. Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 23rd February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 18926/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR C/D IN MAKING PAYMENT ON B/O M/S PATNAIK MINERALS PVT. LTD.)

Date: 15-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State Ms.Kirti R. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

18926 Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

9

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This is an application filed by M/S Patnaik Minerals Pvt. Ltd.

It is stated that there is a delay of 31 days in making the payment due to the State Government in terms of the judgment dated 2^{nd} August, 2017.

Learned counsel for the applicant says that the entire amount due has been paid along with interest. He prays that the delay in making payment may be condoned in view of the fact that the interest amount has been paid.

Keeping this in mind, we condone the delay in making the payment.

Application stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 22301/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O R.P. SAO)

Date: 15-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State Ms.Kirti R. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

22301 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

11

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.

for M/s Aura And Company

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS