

ITEM NO.16+17

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) CENTRAL EMPOWERED COMMITTEE REPORT ALONGWITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS AND OBJECTIONS TO CEC REPORT FILED BY SARDA MINES PVT. LTD., RUNGTA GROUP OF COMPANIES AND ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

(2) REPORT NO. 4 OF 2018 SUBMITTED BY CEC DATED 17.1.2018

(3) ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVITS DT. 16.1.2018 AND SUPPLEMENTARY ADDL. AFFIDAVIT DT. 29.1.2018 FILED BY STATE OF ODISHA

(4) I.A. NO. 108236/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 23644/2016

SLP(C) No. 26984-26985/2016

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)(NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kana, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Odisha

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Sarda Mines

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Sahai, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawal & Co.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

FIMI

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.

SLP 23644

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

SLP 23644

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

SLP 23644

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
 Ms. Malvika Bhanot, adv.
 for M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

IA 108236

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, AOR
 Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Punya Garg, adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

OMC

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Basava P. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Bhargava, Adv.

(As per appearance slip)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

List the matters on 24th July, 2018.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
 AR-CUM-PS**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
 COURT MASTER**