

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IA NO. 139365/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ODISHA MINING CORPN. LTD.)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

139365

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 24th September, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(2) IA NO. 58800/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRAT CHANDRA DAGARA)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

IA 58800

Mr. Siby Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant says that in respect of both the mines the entire amount in dispute will be paid along with interest without prejudice to the rights and contentions in the revision petition within two weeks.

List the application on 24th September, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(3) IA NO. 99347/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS/CONDONATION OF DELAY
 ON B/O M/S KORP RESOURCES PVT. LTD.)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

99347

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocates
Mr. Kartik Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the applicant that the entire amount in dispute has been deposited along with interest. This is confirmed by learned counsel for the State of Odisha.

Under the circumstances, appropriate action may now be taken by the State of Odisha.

Applications (IA 99347 & 122173) stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(4) IA NO. 110418/2018 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY ON B/O
 GEETA RANI MOHANTY)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

110418

99347

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocates
Mr. Kartik Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 24th September, 2018.

IA No.113096/2018

Taken on board.

List the application on 24th September, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR