ITEM NO.1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 172486 AND 172493/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).
114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTION ON B/O M/S NATIONAL ENTERPRISES)

Date: 12-12-2018 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)[NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Applicant Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, Advocate

Devanshi Singh, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Jain, Adv.

Odisha Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekher, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekher Papte, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant says that the payment has been made and clearance is available in respect of both the mines.

Learned counsel for the State of Odisha says that she would like to check this up and file a reply within two weeks.

List immediately after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR