

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**I.A. Nos. 176885/2018 and 176881/2018 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.**  
**114/2014**

**COMMON CAUSE**

**Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**Respondents**

**(IA NO. 176885/2018 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS and IA NO. 176881/2018 - APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)**

**Date : 26-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA**

**Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv./A.C. (N/P)**

**Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv./A.C.**  
**Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv./A.C. (N/P)**  
**Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv./A.C. (N/P)**

**For Petitioner**

**Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR**

**For Respondents**

**Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.**  
**Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.**  
**Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.**  
**M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR**

**Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG**  
**Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.**  
**Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.**  
**Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.**  
**Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.**  
**Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.**  
**Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.**  
**Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.**  
**Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.**  
**Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.**

Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Mahavir Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Raghav, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Chandra Sati, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Ompal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Ms. Movita, AOR  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

M/s. Aura & Co., AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, AOR  
Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Having perused the letter written by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi, former Judge of this Court, we grant time until end of September, 2019 for submission of report of the Committee.

The above order be communicated to the learned Members of the Committee.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No. 40518/2019 in SLP(C) Nos. 26984-85/2016  
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP)

Date : 26-07-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 40518/2019 in SLP(C) Nos. 26984-85/2016

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

By way of the present application, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the present special leave petitions.

The application is allowed and the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master