

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.58796 of 2019 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NO. 176885/2018 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS (2) IA NO. 176881/2018 (APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION) "ONLY" ARE LISTED."ONLY" THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. PRASHANT BHUSHANMR. B.K. PRASADM. GURMEET SINGH MAKKERMS. KIRTI R. MISHRAM/S KHAITAN AND CO.MR. R.M. PATNAIK, ADVOCATESMR. HITENDRA NATH RATH, ADVOCATE)

Date : 13-09-2019 This IA was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Movita, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr.N.K. Kaul,Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Dash, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Ms. D. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, AOR
Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon oral mentioning made by Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondents seeking urgent listing of the Interlocutory Application No.58796 of 2019 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.114 of 2014, the Registry is directed to list this I.A. on Monday, the 23rd September, 2019 before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR