## **REVISED**

**ITEM NO.803** 

COURT NO.3

**SECTION PIL-W** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>I.A.Nos.131281/2019 & 131288/2019 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil)</u> No(s).114/2014

**COMMON CAUSE** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 62602 AND 62606/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ORISSA MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.)(2) IA NO. 30915/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MIDEAST INTEGRATED STEELS LTD.)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 114/2014 ARE LISTED.; THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN, MR. B.K. PRASAD, MR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKERMS. KIRTI R. MISHRA, MR. SHOVAN MISHRA, MR. L.R. SINGH, ADVOCATES)

Date: 15-10-2019 These I.As were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Applicant(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.

08.11.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>I.A.Nos.131281/2019 & 131288/2019 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil)</u> No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 62602 AND 62606/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ORISSA MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.)(2) IA NO. 30915/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MIDEAST INTEGRATED STEELS LTD.)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 114/2014 ARE LISTED."ONLY" THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. PRASHANT BHUSHANMR. B.K. PRASADMR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKERMS. KIRTI R. MISHRAMR. SHOVAN MISHRA, MR. L.R. SINGH, ADVOCATES)

Date: 15-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.

08.11.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER