

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1. REPORT RECEIVED FROM COMMITTEE COMPRISING HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
 2. IA NO. 179704/2018 AND 54364/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON B/O S.A. HALIM)
 3. IA NO. 62602/2019, 62606/2019, 168557/2019, 168564/2019, 168569/2019, 168578/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ORISSA MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.)
 4. IA NO. 157635/2019 (APPL. FOR DIRECTION ON B/O ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LTD.
 5. IA NOS. 131281/2019 AND 131288/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF SURESH CHANDRA PADHEE)
 6. IA NOS. 142745/2019 AND 142758//2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF GAURI SHANKAR CHOUBEY)
 7. I.A. NOS. 7117, 7121 & 7829/2020
 (APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S. Essel Mining & Industries LTD.)

Date : 27-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
 Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (AC)
 Mr. Sidhharth Chowdhary, Adv. (AC)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Mr. Hemanth Pothula, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Hamid, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaroy, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Movita, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Priya, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Nitesh Bhandri, Adv.
 Mr. Vinit Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Shreenu Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
 Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Ld. ASG
 Ms. Pinky anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
 Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mahavir Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Satyabrata Panda, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
 Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Mohapatra, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwary Surana, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

**1. REPORT RECEIVED FROM COMMITTEE COMPRISING HON'BLE
 MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
 ANIL R. DAVE**

**2. IA NO. 179704/2018 AND 54364/2019 (APPLNS. FOR
 DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON
 B/O S.A. HALIM)**

4. IA NO. 157635/2019 (APPL. FOR DIRECTION ON B/O ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LTD.

5. IA NOS. 131281/2019 AND 131288/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF SURESH CHANDRA PADHEE)

6. IA NOS. 142745/2019 AND 142758//2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF GAURI SHANKAR CHOUBEY

7. I.A. NOS. 7117, 7121 & 7829/2020 (APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S. Essel Mining & Industries LTD.)

List on 29.01.2020.

3. IA NO. 62602/2019, 62606/2019, 168557/2019, 168564/2019, 168569/2019, 168578/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ORISSA MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.)

Issue notice on Applications Nos. 168557/2019, 168564/2019, 168569/2019 and 168578/2019.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice for the State of Odisha.

List on 29.01.2020.

....

W.P.© No. 114/2014

Shri ANS Nadkarni, learned Additional Solicitor General has placed before us a communication dated 14.01.2020 by the Government of India, Ministry of Mines addressed to the Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Mining In-charge of State Govnerments/Uts., calling upon them to comply with the order of this Court dated 08.01.2020, whereby this Court has directed insertion of a condition for

re-grassing etc. in the mining lease.

Stand over by four weeks for the Union of India to report compliance by the States.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR