

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR ORDER)

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([IA.Nos.168557/2019, IA.No.168564/2019, IA.No.168569/2019 AND IA.No.168578/2019 IN W.P(C)No.114/2014] [HEARD BY HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON'BLE A.S. BOPANA AND HON'BLE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN, JJ.] NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY ALSO BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. PRASHANT BHUSHANMR. B.K. PRASADM. GURMEET SINGH MAKKERMS. KIRTI R. MISHRAMR. SHO VAN MISHRA, ADVOCATES)

Date : 11-08-2020 This petition was called on for pronouncement of order today.

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.(AC)

Ms. Aparajita Singh,Sr.Adv.(AC)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.(AC)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.(AC)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta,SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,ASG

Ms. V.Mohana,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta,SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,ASG

Ms. Saudamini Bhati,Adv.

Ms./Mr.Chinmayee Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair,Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Aditya Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Surana, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv
Mr. Shresth Sharma, Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Movita, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satyabrata Panda, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 168557/2019, 168564/2019, 168569/2019, 168578/2019

The Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the order today.

The I.As are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR