SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.136907/2021 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 136907/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF ODISHA MINING COPRN. LTD.)

Date: 15-02-2022 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Applicant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel for the applicant/appellant, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the Interlocutory Application on 25.02.2022 before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)