SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 114/2014

COMMON CAUSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 4883/2022 (APPLN. FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)"ONLY" IN W.P.(C) NO. 114/2014 IS LISTED.NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.), MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.), MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.), MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.), MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN, MR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER, MS. KIRTI R. MISHRA, GAURAV KHANNA, ADVOCATES)

Date: 09-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. T. Sudhaker, Adv.

Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.

mi. K K Kajesii, Auv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Sandamani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Movita, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

...2/-

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

- Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
- Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
- Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
- Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
- Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
- Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
- Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
- Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
- Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
- Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
- Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR
- Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
- M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
- Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
- Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
- Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
- Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
- Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
- Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
- Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
- Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
- Mr. Arya Tripathy, Adv.
- Ms. Monika Dwivedi, Adv.
- Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
- Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
- Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
- Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.
- Mr. Gopal Chandra Mishra Adv.
- Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini S., Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Dhanjay S. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 4883 of 2022

The present application has been filed seeking the following reliefs:

 a) Pass an order condoning a delay of 1341 days in making the payment of compensation, payable in terms of this Hon'ble Court's Judgment dated 02.08.2017; and

...4/-

- 4 -
- b) Pass an order directing the State Government to permit the Applicant to resume mining operations subject to the receipt of all requisite statutory clearances;
- c) Pass such further or other orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.

Heard learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the State states that he has no objections to the present application.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the Interlocutory Application, and the submissions of the learned counsel/learned Senior counsel, we allow the said application, subject to the payment of compensation and balance amount of interest by the applicant(s), and the receipt of all statutory clearances.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)